

7 EX 96/26

GAURAV KUMAR Vs. VIKAS KUMAR

16.05.2026

At 10:42am

Present: Ms. Rupal Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Gautam Pal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. proxy counsel for DH seeks some time to file certified copy of the judgment and decree dated 20.11.2025 and memo of parties. **Let the same be filed within 15 days from today.**

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
05.06.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2026