

4 EX 96/26

GAURAV KUMAR Vs. VIKAS KUMAR

05.06.2026

1st call AT 10:23 AM

Present: Sh. Gautam Pal, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC

At request, matter is pass over for 12:00 Noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

05.06.2026

05.06.2026

AT 02:18 PM

Present: None for DH

Memo of parties and certified copy of judgment & decree dated 20.11.2025 filed.

Let warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD (as per the list provided by the DH except the properties exempted under the law, Annexure “B”) be issued to the extent of satisfaction of the decreetal amount on filing of PF within 07 days from today.

Be placed before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **09.07.2026** and before this court for report of bailiff on **30.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

05.06.2026